

# **PEOPLES UNIVERSITY** OF MEDICAL & HEALTH SCIENCES FOR WOMEN, SHAHEED BENAZIRABAD, SINDH

Tel No: +92 244-930507, Fax: +92 244-930263 Email: admission@pumhs.edu.pk Website: www.pumhs.edu.pk

"Say No To Corruption"

# **ADMISSIONS MBBS**

Seats of Overseas Pakistani's / Foreign National's

(Only For Girls)

# ADMISSION SCHEDULE

Sr. No.	Activity	With Effect from/Deadline
01.	Application Forms available from	<b>05 February, 2025</b> (at 9:00 AM)
02.	Form Submission Deadline	<b>12 February, 2025</b> (at 4:00 PM)

Applications are invited from eligible Overseas Pakistani's/ Foreign National's aspirant student for admission in MBBS Session 2024-25 having:

#### ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA

- 1- Marks Certificate of Secondary School Certificate / O-Level equivalence certificate duly certified by IBCC, Pakistan.
- 2- Candidates should have passed with minimum 60% percent marks in HSSC, F.Sc OR equivalent examination duly certified by IBCC (from Institution outside Pakistan).
- 3- As per PM&DC Regulations, MDCAT with pass percentage for Admissions in MBBS is 55% OR SAT-II with minimum score of 550 in each subject Biology, Chemistry and Physics OR Mathematics.
- 4- The candidate must have passed intermediate OR equivalence Examination from outside Pakistan.
- 5- Candidate applying under the category of Overseas Pakistani should submit the proof of parents working outside Pakistan.
- 6- Foreign National must hold permanent Foreign Nationality.
- 7- <u>All the admissions shall be provided in accordance with Allocation of Seats</u> purely on MERIT basis as per rules regulations reflected in Prospectus 2024-25 of Health Department Government of Sindh.

### PROCEDURE TO APPLY

- It is MANDATORY for the Applicants to fill Application Forms ONLINE portal of PUMHSW, link also mention official website: <u>www.pumhs.edu.pk</u>.
- Processing fee US.\$.100/- or equivalent to Pak Rupees non-refundable IBAN No.PK23HABB0014397901400303.
- Account Title: "PUMHSW ONLINE STUDENTS RECEIPTS ACCOUNT ".
- Candidate has to upload all required documents and paid online receipts processing fee US.\$.100/- IBAN No.PK23HABB0014397901400303. (in original) with online application form.

- Incomplete applications are those submitted after the Last date will not be accepted.
- **NOTE:** THE CANDIDATES WHO HAVE ANY GRIEVANCE / OBJECTION WITH MDCAT 2024 (Retake) RESULT WILL HAVE TO RESOLVE THEIR ISSUES FROM **IBA, SUKKUR** BEFORE THE CLOSING DATE OF ADMISSION.

For details / queries please contact on E-mail: <u>admission@pumhs.edu.pk</u>, Telephone: (0244) 930507.

This is issued with the approval of the Vice Chancellor, PUMHSW-SBA

# PROF: DR. ALI RAZA BROHI

**Director Admissions**